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Introduction- Meeting Outreach 

 
Invitations were sent out April 30th via mail to CEOs and ZAs. Additional emails were sent to Zoning 
Administrators with a digital copy of their invite. A list of the attendees is included below. 

 
The invitation included a link to the Zoom meeting. 
 

Meeting Time and Location 
 
Wednesday May 29th, 2024, 1:00 – 2:15 PM.  

 
  Langlade County Fair Park – Multipurpose Building  
  1633 Neva Road, Antigo, WI 54409 
 
And virtually through Zoom.  

 
  Staff Attending Meeting 

 
FEMA Region V 
  Munib Ahmad 
 
WI-DNR 
  Allison Kielar 
  Chris Olds 
  Chad Heimerl  
  Gordon “Fritz” Statz  
  Ben Sanborn  
  Forrest Van Asten   

Communities and Organizations Represented 
 
Langlade County  
Village of White Lake  
Town of Neva  
Wisconsin DNR  
Wisconsin Emergency Management  
 
Attendance  
 

Community  First Name  Last Name  Title  Email Address Phone #  

WI-DNR Allison  Kielar  
Floodplain 
Mapping 
Project Lead  

allison.kielar@wisconsin.gov 

(608)235-
8115 

WI-DNR Chad  Heimerl  Floodplain 
Engineer  Chad.Heimerl@wisconsin.gov  

608-267-
7571 

mailto:allison.kielar@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Chad.Heimerl@wisconsin.gov
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WI-DNR Christopher  Olds 
State 
Floodplain 
Engineer  

Christopher.Olds@wisconsin.gov 

608-266-
5606 

WI-DNR Gordon 
"Fritz" Statz 

Floodplain 
Mapping 
Project Lead  

Gordon.Statz@wisconsin.gov  

(608) 
220-4290 

WI-DNR Ben  Sanborn  
Floodplain 
Mapping 
Project Lead  

ben.sanborn@wisconsin.gov  

(608) 
445-7417 

WI-DNR Forrest Van  Asten  Floodplain 
Engineer  forresta.vanasten@wisconsin.gov 

(715) 
493-0371 

WI-DNR Sarah Rafajko  State NFIP 
Coordinator  sarah.rafajko@wisconsin.gov 

(608) 
893-8710 

FEMA Munib  Ahmad Civil Engineer, 
FEMA Region 5  munib.ahmad@fema.dhs.gov  

(312) 
408-2207 

WEM Chad  Adkinson 
Mitigation 
Section 
Supervisor  

chad.atkinson@widma.gov  

 

Langlade 
County 
Sheriff's 
Office 

Travis  Krueger 
Emergency 
Management 
Director  

tkrueger@co-langlade.wi.us 

(715) 
627-6257 

Village of 
White Lake  Scott  Popelka Director of 

Public Works  publicworks@viwhitelake.wi.gov 

(715) 
882-3411 

Town of 
Neva Doug  Curler Town Chair  dougcurler@gmail.com 

(715) 
623-2253 

Langlade 
County  Jordan Bahr-

bender 

Langlade 
County Code 
Admin 

 (715) 
627-1206 

Langlade 
County Duane  Haakenson  

Director of 
Lang Records 
and 
Regulations  

dhaakenson@co.langlade.wi.us 

(715)627-
6208 

Langlade 
County Mary King  Assistant Code 

Administrator  mking@co.langlade.wi.us 

(715)627-
6208 

Langlade 
County Chris  Arrowood  Conservationist  carrowood@co.langlade.wi.us 

(713)627-
6291 

NEWRPC Andy  Faust  Senior GIS 
Analyst  afaust@newrpc.org  

(715) 
849-5510 
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Agenda 
 
  Welcome and Introductions: Chris Olds  

  RiskMAP overview and Project History: Chris Olds 

  Floodplain engineering and mapping: Chris Olds 

NFIP and Insurance Overview: Sarah Rafajko 

Hazard Mitigation: Chad Atkinson  

Next Steps: Chris Olds  
 Final steps 
 LOMCs and SOMA list 

 
Meeting Information 
 
The attendees were welcomed to the Langlade County CCO meeting which consisted of discussing the 
NFIP, Hazard Mitigation, a project overview, and covering next steps in the project. Introductions were 
made, the meeting materials were presented, and there were questions accepted throughout the 
presentation. There were representatives from Langlade County and Village of White Lake.  
 
Chris Olds started out with a few housekeeping items for the virtual meeting and then introduced state 
and FEMA staff. Sarah Rafajko then covered the part of the presentation related to the NFIP and flood 
insurance. Heather Thole from Wisconsin Emergency Management (WEM) covered Hazard Mitigation. 
Chris covered an overview of RiskMAP and the project history to date.  He then went into the next steps 
of the project related to Due Process, LFD, SOMAs, and final map production. Chris Olds covered the 
floodplain engineering portions of the project. 

 


